
WVLS LIBRARIES and LEGISLATORS by COUNTY – 2024 DISTRICT MAPS      May 10, 2024 
NOTES: Candidates have until 5:00 PM June 3 to file nomination papers.  Libraries have been sorted according to 2024 maps. 
 

ONEIDA COUNTY (Town of Nokomis in AD35) Libraries: Minocqua, Rhinelander, Three Lakes 
 

Senator Mary Felzkowski (R) SD12   Representative Rob Swearingen (R) AD34 no challenger 

Mail:     P.O. Box 7882, Madison, WI 53707-7882  Mail:   P.O. Box 8953, Madison, WI 53708-8953 

Office:  415 South     Office: 123 West 

Phone:   (608) 266-2509     Phone: (608) 237-9134 or toll free (888) 534-0034 

Email: Sen.Felzkowski@legis.wisconsin.gov  Email:   Rep.Swearingen@legis.wisconsin.gov 
         
LANGLADE AND LINCOLN COUNTY   Libraries: Antigo, Elcho & White Lake branches, Merrill, Tomahawk  
 

Senator Mary Felzkowski (R) SD12    Representative Calvin Callahan (R) AD35  

Challenger to Sen. Felzkowski:    Mail:   P.O. Box 8952, Madison, WI 53708-8952 

Andi Rich (D-Marinette)     Office: 15 West 

Challengers to Rep. Callahan: Elizabeth   Phone: (608) 237-9135 or (888) 534-0035 

McCrank (D-Merrill), Todd Mayr (R-Antigo)  Email: Rep.Callahan@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

FOREST COUNTY    Libraries: Crandon, Laona, Wabeno  
 

Senator Mary Felzkowski (R) SD12   Representative Jeffrey Mursau (R) AD36  

       Mail:    P.O. Box 8953, Madison, WI 53708-8953 

Challenger to Rep. Mursau:    Office: 113 West 

Benjamin Murray (D-Porterfield)    Phone: (608) 237-9136 or toll free (888) 534-0036 

       Email:  Rep.Mursau@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

CLARK AND TAYLOR COUNTY                         Libraries:  Gilman, Rib Lake, and Westboro in AD68; Athens-MCPL, 

Abbotsford, Colby, Dorchester, Granton, Greenwood, Loyal, Medford, Neillsville, Owen, Stetsonville, Thorp and Withee in AD69.  
 

Senator Jesse James (R) SD23 Representative Karen Hurd (R) AD68:       

Mail:   P.O. Box 7882, Madison, WI 53707-7882  Mail:     P.O. Box 8952, Madison, WI 53708-8952 

Office: 319 South     Office:  15 North 

Phone: (608) 266-7511     Phone:  (608) 237-9168 or (888) 534-0068 

Email: Sen.James@legis.wisconsin.gov   Email: Rep.Hurd@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Sen. James, drawn out of SD23 and into SD31, has not   Rep. Rob Summerfield (R-Bloomer) lives in the newly redrawn district.   

announced his plans. Odd numbered Senate seats are not up  He will be primaried by Clifford Taylor (R-Ladysmith) 

for re-election until 2025.  

       Representative Donna Rozar (R) AD69 

Rep. Rozar was drawn out of AD69 and into AD86.   Mail: P.O. Box 8953, Madison, WI 53708-8953 

Rep. Hurd is moving into AD69.      Office: 13 West  

Challenger: Isac Hunt (I-Thorp)  Phone: (608) 237-9169 or toll free (888) 534-0069 

Email: Rep.Rozar@legis.wisconsin.gov  
  

MARATHON COUNTY                                         Libraries: Wausau-MCPL in AD85; Edgar, Marathon City, Spencer, and 

Stratford MCPL branches in AD86; Hatley, Mosinee, and Rothchild MCPL branches in AD87. (Athens branch in SD23/AD68) 
 

Senator Cory Tomczyk (R) SD29    Representative Patrick Snyder (R) AD85 Moving to stay in AD85. 

Mail:    P.O. Box 7882, Madison, WI 53707-7882  Mail: P.O. Box 8953, Madison, WI 53708-8953 

Office:   310 South     Office: 307 North 

Phone:  (608) 266-2502     Phone: (608) 237-9185 or toll free (888) 534-0085   

Email: Sen.Tomczyk@legis.wisconsin.gov    Email: Rep.Snyder@legis.wisconsin.gov   

Odd numbered Senate seats not up for re-election until 2025 Yee Leng Ziong (D-Weston) is challenging Rep. Snyder in AD85. 
     

Reps. Spiros and Rozar are both running for AD86 and  Representative John Spiros (R) AD86 

will face off in the August 13 primary.   Mail:   P.O. Box 8953, Madison, WI 53708-8953   

John Small (D-Marathon) is also running for AD86.   Office: 212 North 

Phone: (608) 237-9186 or toll free (888) 534-008 

       Email: Rep.Spiros@legis.wisconsin.gov 

           

Announced candidates for AD87 (open seat):  Representative James Edming (R) AD87 Rep. Edming is retiring.  

Richard Pulcher (D-Lublin), Cory Sillars (R-Wausau), Mail:    P.O. Box 8952, Madison, WI 53708-8952 

Brent Jacobson (R-Mosinee).     Office: 129 West 

(Rep. Snyder was drawn into AD87 but is moving back Phone: (608) 237-9187 or toll free (888) 534-0087    

into AD85.)      Email: Rep.Edming@legis.wisconsin.gov   
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